M,

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLZRING \A}
Declaration of Conformity ;‘VMMA’

Company:
Supplier: Mars Valve Europe A/S, Ferrarivej 12, 7100 Vejle, Denmark (subsidiary of Mars Valve Co., Ltd)

Manufacturer: Mars Valve Co., Ltd, No. 83, Sec. 1, Chung-De 8" Road, Taichung, Taiwan, R.0.C

erklaerer hermed, at vore rustfrie kuglehaner, inkluderende:

hereby declare, that our Stainless Steel ball valves including:

Produkter / Products:
e 3-delte rustfrie kuglehaner / Three piece Stainless Steel ball valves series 83
kombineret / monteret med dele (szederinge, pakninger m.v.) fremstillet af fglgende materialer:

combined / mounted with parts (seat rings, joint gaskets etc.) manufactured from following materials:

o PTFE
o RTFE
e TFM1600

o  25% glasfiberforsteerket PTFE / 25% Glass fibre + PTFE
o 25% kulfiberforstaerket PTFE / 25% Carbon Powder filled PTFE

overholder, og er i fuld overensstemmelse med, fglgende EU-forordninger:
are complying with, and in full conformity with, following EU regulations:

e EU-forordning / EC-Regulation Nr. 1935/2004
e EU-forordning / EC-Regulation Nr. 2023/2006
e EU-forordning / EC-Regulation Nr. 10/2011

savel som overholder, og er i fuld overensstemmelse med, fglgende danske bekendtggrelser:
as well as complying with, and in full conformity with, following Danish regulations:

e BEKNr.822/2013
e BEKNr.1647/2016

Anvendelse / Scope of use:

De ovenfor naevnte ventiltyper kan anvendes til alle typer fgdevarer / the above mentioned valve types may be used
for all type of foods.

Tid og temperatur med fgdevarekontakt / Time and temperatures with food contact:

10 days at 40°C, 2 hours at 175°C, 3 x 24 hours at 100°C (repeated use)

Serie83/FKM/EU1935-25012018

Mars Valve Europe A/S TIf: +45 6599 7000

Ferrarivej 12 Mail: info@marsvalveeurope.com

DK-7100 Vejle Web: www.marsvalveeurope.com Side 1



http://www.marsvalveeurope.com/

M,

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLZRING \A}
Declaration of Conformity ;‘VMML’

Ravarer / Raw materials:

o

Monomererne og additiver anvendt i dette produkt er alle pa “listen over tilladte monomerer og andre udgangsstoffer,
der ma anvendes ved fremstilling af plastmaterialer og genstande” og den “ufuldstaendige liste over additiver, der inden
for de anfarte restriktioner ma anvendes til fremstilling af plastmaterialer og genstande”

PTFE indeholder TFE (tetrafluoroethylene) med SML = 0.05 i tabel 1, EU10/2011

The monomers and additives used in this product are all on “the list of authorized monomers and other materials which
may be used in the manufacture of plastics and articles” and the "incomplete list of additives which may be used in the
manufacture of plastics materials and articles”

PTFE contains a TFE (tetrafluoroethylene) with a SML of 0.05 in table 1, EU10/2011

Test er udfgrt af / Testing is carried out by:

TUV Rheinland Hong Kong LTD / Eurofins Product Testing A/S, Galten, Denmark

Metaldelene er testet i henhold til “Technical Guide on Metals and alloys used in food contact materials”.
Testbetingelserne er udvalgt pa baggrund af 82/711/EEC, 85/572/EEC og de dertilhgrende regulativer

Metal parts were tested according to tested with reference to “Technical Guide on Metals and alloys used in food
contact materials”. Test conditions were chosen with reference to 82/711/EEC, 85/572/EEC and it corresponding
regulations.

Alle plastdele (PTFE) blev testet i henhold til kravene i Kommissionens Forordning (EU) nr. 10/2011 (inkl. bilag) om
plastmaterialer og genstande bestemt til at komme i bergring med fgdevarer.

All plastic parts (PTFE) were tested as per requirements of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food, as well as its amendments.

All testrapporter er tilgaengelige pa forlangen / all test reports are available on request.

Pa vegne af / on behalf of Mars Valve Europe A/S

Dato / date: 25/1-2018

Had A Soo o Moo XD

——
Henrik Aarup Svendsen Mads Kongshaug
Managing Director Technical Manager

Serie83/FKM/EU1935-25012018

Mars Valve Europe A/S TIf: +45 6599 7000

Ferrarivej 12 Mail: info@marsvalveeurope.com

DK-7100 Vejle Web: www.marsvalveeurope.com Side 2



http://www.marsvalveeurope.com/

